PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Resolve, To Name Route 16/27 in the Town of Stratton the Caleb Dalton Stevens Memorial Highway

Sec. 1 Name the portion of State Route 16/27 in the Town of Stratton the Caleb Dalton Stevens Memorial Highway. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall name the portion of State Route 16/27 in the Town of Stratton the Caleb Dalton Stevens Memorial Highway, in memory of an early pioneer who, with his family, journeyed from Kingfield to the intersection of Stratton Brook and the Dead River in 1818 and settled in the area; and be it further

Sec. 2 Signs erected. Resolved: That the Department of Transportation shall erect appropriate signs along the portion of State Route 16/27 in the Town of Stratton to identify that portion the Caleb Dalton Stevens Memorial Highway.

SUMMARY

This resolve names the portion of State Route 16/27 in the Town of Stratton as the Caleb Dalton Stevens Memorial Highway, in memory of an early pioneer settler of the region who traveled that route.